

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

(Chapter XXIII code of Criminal Procedure)

In the Court of XI Additional Special Judge for CBI Cases

(CBI Cases Relating to Banks and Financial Institutions)

Chennai - 600 001.

Calendar Case : C.C.No.6/2006

Deposition of witness for : PW16

Name : Mrs.Zenita Ravindran

Father's / Husband's Name :

Address for Communication :

Village :

Taluk :

Calling :

Religion & Caste :

Age : years Mobile:

Solemnly affirmed in accordance with the provisions of Act X of 1873 on the 26th day of August 2019.

Chief Examination.

Presently I am working as Client Experience Manager at IndusInd Bank, G.N.Chetty Road, T.Nagar, Chennai.17. During the period from 1996 to 2006 I worked as Assistant Manager to Manager in Nungambakkam branch of IndusInd Bank. On 16/6/2002 one M/s. Siddi Developers and promoters a proprietorship concern owned by one K.Prabakar(A5) has opened a current account in Nungambakkam Branch and the

account was authorised by me . The account opening form along with KYC particulars which is already marked as Ex.P42. Ex.P42 is the certified copy of the statement of account of the said firm with our branch. I have been examined by CBI officials.

Cross examination by A1,A2,A3,A5,A6: No cross.